

To: All Regional-in-Charges

From: Raj Sharma/HO/NIC

Date: 05/11/2017 03:38PM

Cc: ALL PERSONNEL-IN CHARGES OF ROS@NIC, V Natarajan/HO/NIC@NIC, D Banerjee/HO/NIC@NIC, Anjan K Ray/HO/NIC@NIC, S D Purkayastha/HO/NIC@NIC

Subject: Improvement in Group Mediclaim Policy for Employees and Retirees of GIPSA Companies.

Respected Madam/Sir,

This has reference to above cited subject.

We hereby bring to your kind notice that the following modification has been taken placed in the terms and conditions of the Group Mediclaim Policy for Employees and Retirees which is effective from 1st April, 2017 as approved by GIPSA.

Sr. No.	Existing Provision	Revised Provision
1.	Under Domiciliary treatment, the limit of reimbursement for Surgeon, Medical Practitioner, Consultants, Specialists Fees, Blood, Oxygen, Surgical Appliances, Medicines & Drugs, Diagnostic Material and Peritoneal Dialysis, Oral Chemotherapy and Nursing expenses is 20% of Sum Insured subject to a Maximum of Rs.50,000/- during policy period.	Under Domiciliary treatment, the limit of reimbursement for Surgeon, Medical Practitioner, Consultants, Specialists Fees, Blood, Oxygen, Surgical Appliances, Medicines & Drugs, Diagnostic Material and Peritoneal Dialysis, Oral Chemotherapy and Nursing expenses is 20% of Sum Insured subject to a Maximum of Rs.50,000/- during policy period. However, the said limit in the case of domiciliary treatment for Oral Chemotherapy and Peritoneal Dialysis shall be 50% of the Sum Insured subject to a Maximum of Rs.5,00,000/- The above limits shall be on floater basis during the policy period.